�The Company is exposed to currency risk on account of its trade receivables and trade payables in foreign currency. The functional
currency of the Company is ` The Company does not use any forward exchange contracts to hedge its currency risk.
Exposure to currency risk
The currency profile of financial assets and financial liabilities in Rupee terms as at 31 March 2020 and 31st Mar 2019 are as below:

 ` in Lakhs
31 March 2020 USD EURO
Financial assets
Trade and other receivables  7.68  31.24

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables  -  -

Net Exposure  7.68  31.24

 ` in Lakhs

31 March 2019 USD EURO
Financial assets
Trade and other receivables  641.84  75.59

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables  40.00  -

Net Exposure  601.84  75.59

Sensitivity analysis
A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the ` against USD/Euro at year end would have affected the measurement
of financial instruments denominated in these currencies and affected equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This
analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant and ignores any impact of forecast sales
and purchases.

Profit or loss
Particulars Strengthening Weakening
31 March 2020 (` in Lakhs)
1% movement
USD  0.08  (0.08)
EURO  0.31  (0.31)

 0.39  (0.39)

Profit or loss
Particulars Strengthening Weakening
31 March 2019 (` in Lakhs)
1% movement
USD  6.02  (6.02)
EURO  0.76  (0.76)

 6.77  (6.77)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the year ended 31 March 2020

The Mandhana Retail Ventures Limited

76

37 Financial instruments - Fair values and risk management (Contd.)
Capital management
Equity share capital and other equity are considered for the purpose of Company’s capital management. The Company’s policy is
to maintain a strong capital base so as to maintain investor, creditor and market confidence and to sustain future development of
the business. Management monitors the return on capital as well as the level of dividends to ordinary shareholders'.

The board of directors seeks to maintain a balance between the higher returns that might be possible with higher levels of